

ORD #0013-2016, DIVISION OF WATER													
DERING AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS													
CONTRACT NO. 1189, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100060													
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/9/15													
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Shelly & Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave. Columbus, OH 43223				Fields Excavating, Inc. 177 Twp. Rd. 191 Kitts Hill, OH 45645		
					Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
1	207	CONSTRUCTION SEEDING & MULCHING	689	SY	3.00	2,067.00	2.65	2.65	5.30	3,651.70	1.00	2.00	3.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	20,487	SY	3.00	61,461.00	0.00	2.50	2.50	51,217.50	2.30	0.00	2.30
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III A (ASPHALT)	77	CY	310.00	23,870.00	175.00	175.00	350.00	26,950.00	270.00	30.00	300.00
4	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III B (CONCRETE)	3	CY	415.00	1,245.00	450.00	450.00	900.00	2,700.00	150.00	350.00	500.00
5	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III C (GRAVEL)	203	CY	130.00	26,390.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	10,150.00	30.00	0.00	30.00
6	407	TACK COAT	3,117	GAL	3.00	9,351.00	1.25	1.25	2.50	7,792.50	3.00	0.00	3.00
7	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE I	9,038	LF	2.00	18,076.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	9,038.00	1.00	0.00	1.00
8	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, PG 64-22	857	CY	165.00	141,405.00	87.00	87.00	174.00	149,118.00	206.00	0.00	206.00
9	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR	350	SF	10.00	3,500.00	4.00	4.00	8.00	2,800.00	4.36	3.64	8.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	29,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	230,000.00	259,000.00	259,000.00	32,000.00	0.00	32,000.00
11	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	4,003	SY	35.00	140,105.00	0.40	0.40	0.80	3,202.40	1.00	0.00	1.00
12	632	DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	850.00	850.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	2,500.00
13	632	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	152	LF	3.00	456.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	1,520.00	14.00	0.00	14.00
14	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	689	SY	3.00	2,067.00	7.50	7.50	15.00	10,335.00	1.00	2.00	3.00
15	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	870	LF	110.00	95,700.00	75.00	75.00	150.00	130,500.00	64.41	29.59	94.00
16	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	13,057	LF	120.00	1,566,840.00	43.00	43.00	86.00	1,122,902.00	62.91	29.59	92.50
17	801	12" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	10	LF	150.00	1,500.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	8,000.00	570.00	55.00	625.00
18	801*	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	1,000	LB	2.00	2,000.00	1.75	1.00	2.75	2,750.00	3.31	0.69	4.00
19	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCREASE OR DECREASE	15	CY	115.00	1,725.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	1,500.00	150.00	0.00	150.00
20	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	37	EA	1,200.00	44,400.00	580.00	580.00	1,160.00	42,920.00	1,300.00	50.00	1,350.00
21	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	32	EA	1,395.00	44,640.00	700.00	700.00	1,400.00	44,800.00	1,625.00	55.00	1,680.00
22	803	42" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE & APPURTENANCES	1	EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	10,250.00	2,250.00	12,500.00
23	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	114	EA	1,975.00	225,150.00	800.00	800.00	1,600.00	182,400.00	440.00	760.00	1,200.00
24	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	131	EA	1,295.00	169,645.00	625.00	625.00	1,250.00	163,750.00	350.00	550.00	900.00
25	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	1	EA	1,340.00	1,340.00	875.00	875.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	430.00	770.00	1,200.00
26	805	1 1/2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	2	EA	1,720.00	3,440.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,115.00	1,485.00	2,600.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Shelly & Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave. Columbus, OH 43223				Fields Excavating, Inc. 177 Twp. Rd. 191 Kitts Hill, OH 45645		
					Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
27	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	1	EA	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	1,550.00	1,450.00	3,000.00
28	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	2	EA	1,906.00	3,812.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	1,340.00	860.00	2,200.00
29	805	4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,440.00	3,060.00	6,500.00
30	805	4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	2	EA	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	5,900.00	11,800.00	3,250.00	2,250.00	5,500.00
31	805	6" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	1	EA	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	3,750.00	2,250.00	6,000.00
32	805*	CURB BOX (AS DIRECTED)	255	EA	30.00	7,650.00	35.00	35.00	70.00	17,850.00	90.00	260.00	350.00
33	808	CUT & PLUG (CAP) 4" WATER LINE	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	350.00	350.00	700.00	700.00	125.00	575.00	700.00
34	808	CUT & PLUG (CAP) 6" WATER LINE	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	375.00	375.00	750.00	1,500.00	125.00	575.00	700.00
35	809	FIRE HYDRANT	33	EA	2,500.00	82,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	79,200.00	2,500.00	500.00	3,000.00
36	810*	6" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	9	EA	435.00	3,915.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	5,400.00	275.00	75.00	350.00
37	810*	12" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	485.00	485.00	325.00	325.00	650.00	650.00	325.00	75.00	400.00
38	810*	24" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	580.00	580.00	350.00	350.00	700.00	700.00	415.00	85.00	500.00
39	811*	INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	50	CY	35.00	1,750.00	19.00	19.00	38.00	1,900.00	27.50	2.50	30.00
40	815*	CRUSHED STONE	51	CY	46.00	2,346.00	24.00	24.00	48.00	2,448.00	32.50	2.50	35.00
41	SPECIAL	SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00
42	SPECIAL	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	1,031	CY	230.00	237,130.00	80.00	80.00	160.00	164,960.00	175.00	175.00	350.00
43	SPECIAL	HEAT WELDING	259	SY	190.00	49,210.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	12,950.00	62.50	7.50	70.00
44	SPECIAL	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	790.05	15,000.00	15,790.05	15,790.05	6,000.00	0.00	6,000.00
45	SPECIAL	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	3	EA	930.00	2,790.00	375.00	375.00	750.00	2,250.00	250.00	250.00	500.00
46	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN & SERVICE CONNECTIONS	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	5,500.00	18,000.00
47	SPECIAL*	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION WITHIN BUILDING	2	EA	600.00	1,200.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	2,500.00
48	SPECIAL*	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION AT CURB STOP	2	EA	600.00	1,200.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	2,500.00
SUBTOTAL					3,053,901.00		2,634,695.15						
	Special	CONTINGENCY (15% of subtotal)			458,085.15		395,204.27						
BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$3,511,986.15		\$3,029,899.42						
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-13.73%						
Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 2)							N/A						
Bid Signature Page Completed ? (Pg. 2-3)							yes				Signed but some lines blan		
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 3)							31-4351261 (exp. 1/6/16, MAJ)				31-1451322 (exp.		
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 4)							yes				N/A; Presid		
Bonding Company (Pg. 25-27)							Ohio Farmers Insurance Co./Travelers				Fidelity & Deposit C		

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Shelly & Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave. Columbus, OH 43223				Fields Excavating, Inc. 177 Twp. Rd. 191 Kitts Hill, OH 45645			
					Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	
		Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 45-48)								yes				Bid book says no
		Bid Affidavit Complete? (Pgs. 55-56)								yes				
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?								yes				
		Applicable Loan Forms Included? (Pgs. 57-58, 64-67, 78)								Yes; M.S. Trucking (WBE) & Lionel Construction (MBE).				No; bid book says no su
* = Denotes Contingency Quantity to be used with approval of Division of Water only.														12/10/15: regarding Good Faith Efford: ta
														Fields, he stated that if his firm could do th
														not going to go out looking for others who

ORD #0013-2016, DIVISION OF WATER					
DERING AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENT					
CONTRACT NO. 1189, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100060					
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/9/15					
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Extended Total
1	207	CONSTRUCTION SEEDING & MULCHING	689	SY	2,067.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	20,487	SY	47,120.10
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III A (ASPHALT)	77	CY	23,100.00
4	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III B (CONCRETE)	3	CY	1,500.00
5	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III C (GRAVEL)	203	CY	6,090.00
6	407	TACK COAT	3,117	GAL	9,351.00
7	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE I	9,038	LF	9,038.00
8	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, PG 64-22	857	CY	176,542.00
9	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR	350	SF	2,800.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	32,000.00
11	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	4,003	SY	4,003.00
12	632	DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	2,500.00
13	632	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	152	LF	2,128.00
14	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	689	SY	2,067.00
15	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	870	LF	81,780.00
16	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	13,057	LF	1,207,772.50
17	801	12" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	10	LF	6,250.00
18	801*	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	1,000	LB	4,000.00
19	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCREASE OR DECREASE	15	CY	2,250.00
20	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	37	EA	49,950.00
21	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	32	EA	53,760.00
22	803	42" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE & APPURTENANCES	1	EA	12,500.00
23	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	114	EA	136,800.00
24	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	131	EA	117,900.00
25	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	1	EA	1,200.00
26	805	1 1/2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	2	EA	5,200.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	
					Extended Total
27	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	1	EA	3,000.00
28	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	2	EA	4,400.00
29	805	4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	1	EA	6,500.00
30	805	4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	2	EA	11,000.00
31	805	6" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	1	EA	6,000.00
32	805*	CURB BOX (AS DIRECTED)	255	EA	89,250.00
33	808	CUT & PLUG (CAP) 4" WATER LINE	1	EA	700.00
34	808	CUT & PLUG (CAP) 6" WATER LINE	2	EA	1,400.00
35	809	FIRE HYDRANT	33	EA	99,000.00
36	810*	6" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	9	EA	3,150.00
37	810*	12" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	400.00
38	810*	24" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	500.00
39	811*	INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	50	CY	1,500.00
40	815*	CRUSHED STONE	51	CY	1,785.00
41	SPECIAL	SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	5,000.00
42	SPECIAL	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	1,031	CY	360,850.00
43	SPECIAL	HEAT WELDING	259	SY	18,130.00
44	SPECIAL	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	6,000.00
45	SPECIAL	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	3	EA	1,500.00
46	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN & SERVICE CONNECTIONS	1	LS	18,000.00
47	SPECIAL*	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION WITHIN BUILDING	2	EA	5,000.00
48	SPECIAL*	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION AT CURB STOP	2	EA	5,000.00
SUBTOTAL					2,647,733.60
	Special	CONTINGENCY (15% of subtotal)			397,160.04
BIDDER'S TOTAL					3,044,893.64
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					-13.30%
Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 2)					N/A
Bid Signature Page Completed ? (Pg. 2-3)					(immaterial).
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 3)					4/7/17, MAJ)
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 4)					ent signed bid.
Bonding Company (Pg. 25-27)					b. of Maryland

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Extended Total
		Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 45-48)			None are needed.
		Bid Affidavit Complete? (Pgs. 55-56)			yes
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?			yes
		Applicable Loan Forms Included? (Pgs. 57-58, 64-67, 78)			None are needed.
* = Denotes Contingency Quantity to be used with approval of Division of Water					
					ok to Josh
					the work, he's can.

ORD #0013-2016, DIVISION OF WATER												
DERING AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENT												
CONTRACT NO. 1189, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100060												
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/9/15												
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Underground Utilities, Inc. 416 W. Monroe St., P.O. Box 428, Monroeville, OH 44847				Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd. Mansfield, OH 44903			
					Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	207	CONSTRUCTION SEEDING & MULCHING	689	SY	2.10	0.90	3.00	2,067.00	2.00	1.00	3.00	2,067.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	20,487	SY	1.58	0.67	2.25	46,095.75	1.35	0.90	2.25	46,095.75
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III A (ASPHALT)	77	CY	140.00	60.00	200.00	15,400.00	132.00	88.00	220.00	16,940.00
4	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III B (CONCRETE)	3	CY	420.00	180.00	600.00	1,800.00	1,080.00	720.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
5	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III C (GRAVEL)	203	CY	17.50	7.50	25.00	5,075.00	21.00	14.00	35.00	7,105.00
6	407	TACK COAT	3,117	GAL	1.75	0.75	2.50	7,792.50	2.00	1.00	3.00	9,351.00
7	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE I	9,038	LF	0.53	0.22	0.75	6,778.50	0.60	0.40	1.00	9,038.00
8	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, PG 64-22	857	CY	140.00	60.00	200.00	171,400.00	120.00	80.00	200.00	171,400.00
9	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR	350	SF	12.60	5.40	18.00	6,300.00	9.00	6.00	15.00	5,250.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	7,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
11	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	4,003	SY	0.70	0.30	1.00	4,003.00	12.00	8.00	20.00	80,060.00
12	632	DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	2,800.00	1,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
13	632	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	152	LF	2.35	1.00	3.35	509.20	3.00	2.00	5.00	760.00
14	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	689	SY	7.00	3.00	10.00	6,890.00	9.00	6.00	15.00	10,335.00
15	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	870	LF	81.20	34.80	116.00	100,920.00	64.00	43.00	107.00	93,090.00
16	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	13,057	LF	82.43	35.32	117.75	1,537,461.75	56.00	37.00	93.00	1,214,301.00
17	801	12" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	10	LF	280.00	120.00	400.00	4,000.00	600.00	400.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
18	801*	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	1,000	LB	0.70	0.30	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2,000.00
19	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCREASE OR DECREASE	15	CY	70.00	30.00	100.00	1,500.00	120.00	80.00	200.00	3,000.00
20	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	37	EA	840.00	360.00	1,200.00	44,400.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	55,500.00
21	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	32	EA	1,050.00	450.00	1,500.00	48,000.00	1,200.00	800.00	2,000.00	64,000.00
22	803	42" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE & APPURTENANCES	1	EA	10,500.00	4,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
23	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	114	EA	630.00	270.00	900.00	102,600.00	840.00	560.00	1,400.00	159,600.00
24	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	131	EA	525.00	225.00	750.00	98,250.00	660.00	440.00	1,100.00	144,100.00
25	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	1	EA	840.00	360.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	840.00	560.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
26	805	1 1/2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	2	EA	2,100.00	900.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	1,400.00	3,600.00	7,200.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Underground Utilities, Inc. 416 W. Monroe St., P.O. Box 428, Monroeville, OH 44847				Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd. Mansfield, OH 44903			
					Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
27	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	1	EA	1,400.00	600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
28	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	2	EA	1,050.00	450.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	900.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
29	805	4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	1	EA	4,550.00	1,950.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,600.00	2,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
30	805	4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	2	EA	3,150.00	1,350.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
31	805	6" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	1	EA	3,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,700.00	1,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
32	805*	CURB BOX (AS DIRECTED)	255	EA	56.00	24.00	80.00	20,400.00	150.00	100.00	250.00	63,750.00
33	808	CUT & PLUG (CAP) 4" WATER LINE	1	EA	700.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
34	808	CUT & PLUG (CAP) 6" WATER LINE	2	EA	700.00	300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
35	809	FIRE HYDRANT	33	EA	1,750.00	750.00	2,500.00	82,500.00	2,100.00	1,400.00	3,500.00	115,500.00
36	810*	6" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	9	EA	175.00	75.00	250.00	2,250.00	195.00	130.00	325.00	2,925.00
37	810*	12" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	189.00	81.00	270.00	270.00	210.00	140.00	350.00	350.00
38	810*	24" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	238.00	102.00	340.00	340.00	270.00	180.00	450.00	450.00
39	811*	INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	50	CY	2.10	0.90	3.00	150.00	21.00	14.00	35.00	1,750.00
40	815*	CRUSHED STONE	51	CY	42.00	18.00	60.00	3,060.00	15.00	10.00	25.00	1,275.00
41	SPECIAL	SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	1,400.00	600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
42	SPECIAL	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	1,031	CY	168.00	72.00	240.00	247,440.00	174.00	116.00	290.00	298,990.00
43	SPECIAL	HEAT WELDING	259	SY	58.10	24.90	83.00	21,497.00	36.00	24.00	60.00	15,540.00
44	SPECIAL	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	1,400.00	600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
45	SPECIAL	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	3	EA	525.00	225.00	750.00	2,250.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	1,500.00
46	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN & SERVICE CONNECTIONS	1	LS	7,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
47	SPECIAL*	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION WITHIN BUILDING	2	EA	350.00	150.00	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00
48	SPECIAL*	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION AT CURB STOP	2	EA	420.00	180.00	600.00	1,200.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00
SUBTOTAL					2,673,299.70				2,724,422.75			
	Special	CONTINGENCY (15% of subtotal)			400,994.96				408,663.41			
BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$3,074,294.66				\$3,133,086.16			
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					-12.46%				-10.79%			
Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 2)					N/A				N/A			
Bid Signature Page Completed ? (Pg. 2-3)					yes				yes			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 3)					34-1248942 (exp. 4/9/17, MAJ)				20-1643186 (exp. 4/7/17, MAJ)			
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 4)					N/A; President signed bid.				N/A; President signed.			
Bonding Company (Pg. 25-27)					Cincinnati Insurance Co.				Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. of America			

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Underground Utilities, Inc. 416 W. Monroe St., P.O. Box 428, Monroeville, OH 44847				Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd. Mansfield, OH 44903			
					Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
		Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 45-48)		45-48				yes				yes
		Bid Affidavit Complete? (Pgs. 55-56)						yes				yes
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?						yes				yes
		Applicable Loan Forms Included? (Pgs. 57-58, 64-67, 78)						Yes; Rath Builders (EDGE).				?, Good Faith Effort statement made but no documentation attached. Not asking for clarification since 4th lowest bidder.
* = Denotes Contingency Quantity to be used with approval of Division of Water o												

ORD #0013-2016, DIVISION OF WATER
DERING AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENT
CONTRACT NO. 1189, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100060
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/9/15

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Beheler Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 338 Fredericktown, OH 43019				Nickolas Savko & Sons, Inc. 4636 Shuster Rd. Columbus, OH 43216			
					Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	207	CONSTRUCTION SEEDING & MULCHING	689	SY	3.00	3.00	6.00	4,134.00	0.20	0.80	1.00	689.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	20,487	SY	0.50	2.25	2.75	56,339.25	0.00	2.30	2.30	47,120.10
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III A (ASPHALT)	77	CY	52.00	168.00	220.00	16,940.00	65.00	195.00	260.00	20,020.00
4	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III B (CONCRETE)	3	CY	200.00	200.00	400.00	1,200.00	205.00	505.00	710.00	2,130.00
5	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III C (GRAVEL)	203	CY	22.00	22.00	44.00	8,932.00	30.00	10.80	40.80	8,282.40
6	407	TACK COAT	3,117	GAL	1.50	1.50	3.00	9,351.00	2.20	0.40	2.60	8,104.20
7	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE I	9,038	LF	0.75	0.25	1.00	9,038.00	0.40	0.40	0.80	7,230.40
8	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, PG 64-22	857	CY	140.00	65.00	205.00	175,685.00	150.00	58.00	208.00	178,256.00
9	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR	350	SF	4.50	4.50	9.00	3,150.00	2.00	33.60	35.60	12,460.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS			180,000.00	180,000.00	0.00	106,000.00	106,000.00	106,000.00
11	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	4,003	SY	0.25	0.25	0.50	2,001.50	22.00	3.00	25.00	100,075.00
12	632	DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	1,200.00	5,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	500.00	3,390.00	3,890.00	3,890.00
13	632	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	152	LF	25.00	25.00	50.00	7,600.00	1.50	2.05	3.55	539.60
14	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	689	SY	5.00	5.00	10.00	6,890.00	1.00	9.00	10.00	6,890.00
15	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	870	LF	43.99	49.00	92.99	80,901.30	35.00	59.20	94.20	81,954.00
16	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	13,057	LF	46.67	53.00	99.67	1,301,391.19	51.00	86.00	137.00	1,788,809.00
17	801	12" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	10	LF	180.00	180.00	360.00	3,600.00	1,020.00	932.00	1,952.00	19,520.00
18	801*	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	1,000	LB	3.00	3.00	6.00	6,000.00	3.40	0.20	3.60	3,600.00
19	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCREASE OR DECREASE	15	CY	150.00	150.00	300.00	4,500.00	100.00	5.00	105.00	1,575.00
20	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	37	EA	1,000.00	200.00	1,200.00	44,400.00	750.00	300.00	1,050.00	38,850.00
21	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	32	EA	1,250.00	200.00	1,450.00	46,400.00	1,100.00	350.00	1,450.00	46,400.00
22	803	42" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE & APPURTENANCES	1	EA	4,200.00	6,500.00	10,700.00	10,700.00	5,100.00	14,900.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
23	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	114	EA	275.00	1,300.00	1,575.00	179,550.00	300.00	1,244.00	1,544.00	176,016.00
24	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	131	EA	200.00	1,200.00	1,400.00	183,400.00	250.00	1,055.00	1,305.00	170,955.00
25	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	1	EA	225.00	1,000.00	1,225.00	1,225.00	270.00	1,050.00	1,320.00	1,320.00
26	805	1 1/2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	2	EA	1,700.00	1,500.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	540.00	1,640.00	2,180.00	4,360.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Beheler Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 338 Fredericktown, OH 43019				Nickolas Savko & Sons, Inc. 4636 Shuster Rd. Columbus, OH 43216							
					Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total				
27	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	980.00	1,712.00	2,692.00	2,692.00				
28	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	2	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	790.00	1,679.00	2,469.00	4,938.00				
29	805	4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,710.00	4,000.00	5,710.00	5,710.00				
30	805	4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	2	EA	2,300.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	9,200.00	1,580.00	2,259.00	3,839.00	7,678.00				
31	805	6" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,160.00	2,403.00	4,563.00	4,563.00				
32	805*	CURB BOX (AS DIRECTED)	255	EA	75.00	15.00	90.00	22,950.00	70.00	27.80	97.80	24,939.00				
33	808	CUT & PLUG (CAP) 4" WATER LINE	1	EA	1,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	250.00	1,350.00	1,600.00	1,600.00				
34	808	CUT & PLUG (CAP) 6" WATER LINE	2	EA	1,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	250.00	1,232.00	1,482.00	2,964.00				
35	809	FIRE HYDRANT	33	EA	1,550.00	750.00	2,300.00	75,900.00	1,300.00	532.00	1,832.00	60,456.00				
36	810*	6" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	9	EA	270.00	100.00	370.00	3,330.00	350.00	236.00	586.00	5,274.00				
37	810*	12" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	270.00	100.00	370.00	370.00	410.00	246.00	656.00	656.00				
38	810*	24" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	350.00	200.00	550.00	550.00	480.00	260.00	740.00	740.00				
39	811*	INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	50	CY	0.10	0.10	0.20	10.00	30.00	15.00	45.00	2,250.00				
40	815*	CRUSHED STONE	51	CY	22.00	22.00	44.00	2,244.00	30.00	12.60	42.60	2,172.60				
41	SPECIAL	SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS			10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00				
42	SPECIAL	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	1,031	CY	150.00	150.00	300.00	309,300.00	115.00	110.00	225.00	231,975.00				
43	SPECIAL	HEAT WELDING	259	SY	35.00	35.00	70.00	18,130.00	0.00	62.00	62.00	16,058.00				
44	SPECIAL	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS			25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	33,140.00	33,140.00	33,140.00				
45	SPECIAL	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	3	EA	200.00	200.00	400.00	1,200.00	800.00	200.00	1,000.00	3,000.00				
46	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN & SERVICE CONNECTIONS	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,500.00	9,560.00	19,060.00	19,060.00				
47	SPECIAL*	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION WITHIN BUILDING	2	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	100.00	2,045.00	2,145.00	4,290.00				
48	SPECIAL*	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION AT CURB STOP	2	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	100.00	419.00	519.00	1,038.00				
SUBTOTAL									2,885,612.24				3,297,239.30			
	Special	CONTINGENCY (15% of subtotal)							432,841.84				494,585.90			
BIDDER'S TOTAL									\$3,318,454.08				\$3,791,825.20			
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									-5.51%				7.97%			
Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 2)									N/A				N/A			
Bid Signature Page Completed ? (Pg. 2-3)									yes				yes			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 3)									30-0160262 (exp. 10/16/17, MAJ)				31-0907362 (exp. 6/30/17, MAJ)			
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 4)									yes				yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. 25-27)									Guarantee Co. of North America				Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.			

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Beheler Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 338 Fredericktown, OH 43019				Nickolas Savko & Sons, Inc. 4636 Shuster Rd. Columbus, OH 43216				
					Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	
		Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 45-48)		45-48				yes					yes
		Bid Affidavit Complete? (Pgs. 55-56)						yes					yes
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?						yes					yes
		Applicable Loan Forms Included? (Pgs. 57-58, 64-67, 78)						yes	No, form B13.3 not completed. Also not enough WBE % to meet goal.				
* = Denotes Contingency Quantity to be used with approval of Division of Water o													

ORD #0013-2016, DIVISION OF WATER						
DERING AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENT						
CONTRACT NO. 1189, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100060						
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/9/15						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave. Columbus, OH 43211	
					Total	Extended Total
1	207	CONSTRUCTION SEEDING & MULCHING	689	SY	1.00	689.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	20,487	SY	3.00	61,461.00
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III A (ASPHALT)	77	CY	415.00	31,955.00
4	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III B (CONCRETE)	3	CY	575.00	1,725.00
5	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPL., TYPE III C (GRAVEL)	203	CY	40.00	8,120.00
6	407	TACK COAT	3,117	GAL	2.50	7,792.50
7	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE I	9,038	LF	2.25	20,335.50
8	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, PG 64-22	857	CY	210.00	179,970.00
9	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR	350	SF	10.00	3,500.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	75,500.00	75,500.00
11	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	4,003	SY	0.01	40.03
12	632	DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00
13	632	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	152	LF	3.50	532.00
14	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	689	SY	6.00	4,134.00
15	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	870	LF	110.00	95,700.00
16	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	13,057	LF	144.00	1,880,208.00
17	801	12" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	10	LF	150.00	1,500.00
18	801*	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	1,000	LB	2.00	2,000.00
19	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCREASE OR DECREASE	15	CY	100.00	1,500.00
20	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	37	EA	1,200.00	44,400.00
21	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	32	EA	1,500.00	48,000.00
22	803	42" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE & APPURTENANCES	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	114	EA	1,700.00	193,800.00
24	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	131	EA	1,000.00	131,000.00
25	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00
26	805	1 1/2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave. Columbus, OH 43211	
					Total	Extended Total
27	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00
28	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00
29	805	4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (LONG)	1	EA	4,500.00	4,500.00
30	805	4" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00
31	805	6" WATER SERVICE TAP, XFR'D (SHORT)	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00
32	805*	CURB BOX (AS DIRECTED)	255	EA	80.00	20,400.00
33	808	CUT & PLUG (CAP) 4" WATER LINE	1	EA	2,600.00	2,600.00
34	808	CUT & PLUG (CAP) 6" WATER LINE	2	EA	4,400.00	8,800.00
35	809	FIRE HYDRANT	33	EA	4,400.00	145,200.00
36	810*	6" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	9	EA	225.00	2,025.00
37	810*	12" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	275.00	275.00
38	810*	24" HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	350.00	350.00
39	811*	INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	50	CY	25.00	1,250.00
40	815*	CRUSHED STONE	51	CY	40.00	2,040.00
41	SPECIAL	SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00
42	SPECIAL	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	1,031	CY	250.00	257,750.00
43	SPECIAL	HEAT WELDING	259	SY	50.00	12,950.00
44	SPECIAL	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
45	SPECIAL	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00
46	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN & SERVICE CONNECTIONS	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00
47	SPECIAL*	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION WITHIN BUILDING	2	EA	900.00	1,800.00
48	SPECIAL*	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION AT CURB STOP	2	EA	440.00	880.00
SUBTOTAL					3,320,482.03	
	Special	CONTINGENCY (15% of subtotal)			498,072.30	
BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$3,818,554.33	
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					8.73%	
Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 2)					N/A	
Bid Signature Page Completed ? (Pg. 2-3)					yes	
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 3)					31-0800904 (exp. 10/22/16, MAJ)	
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 4)					N/A; signed by VP	
Bonding Company (Pg. 25-27)					Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.	

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave. Columbus, OH 43211	
					Total	Extended Total
		Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 45-48)		45-48)		yes
		Bid Affidavit Complete? (Pgs. 55-56)				yes
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?				yes
		Applicable Loan Forms Included? (Pgs. 57-58, 64-67, 78)				Yes, but listed All American Trucking for WBE but they do not have EDGE certification from State.
* = Denotes Contingency Quantity to be used with approval of Division of Water o						